midocean

SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION

Iltem number
MO6193

Item description

Wicker 2 person picnic basket set with 1 bottle opener, 2 stainless steel spoons, forks and knives, 2 ceramic plates, 2 glasses and 2

}1\3‘

» m'“ A A

polycotton napkins.

Material content
Part

© 0O N O 0B WN P

=
o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Component description
Basket

Metal buckle

Strap

Metal buckle

Knife

Wine opener

Metal buckle

Handle

Plate

Knife, fork and spoon

Metal buckle
Metal chain
Handle

Bottle opener
Glass

Napkin and pad
Velrco

Position
Basket
Closure
Closure
Closure
Bottle opener
Bottle opener
Basket

Bottle opener
Plate

Cultery set

Basket
Basket
Cultery set
Bottle opener

Velrco

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands
+31(0) 34 24 26 842 | www.midocean.com | info@midocean.com

Material

Wicker

Iron

Polyurethane (PU)
Iron

Iron

Iron

Iron

Polypropylene (PP)
Ceramic

Stainless steel 430
Carbon
Manganese
Phosphorus
Sulphur

Silicone

Chromium

Nickel

Iron

Iron

Iron

Polypropylene (PP)
Stainless steel 430
Glass

Poly cotton
Polyester (PET)
Total

Weight Percentage

64,00%
5,00%
1,00%

3,50%
15,00%
2,00%

6,50%
2,00%
1,00%
100,00%

Pagelof2



— midocean

Material information Petrochemical Partly Biobased Biobased

PLA/ABS, Wheat Straw/PP, Wheat
Straw/ABS, Bamboo/PP, Coffee
Husk/PP, Coffee Husk/ABS

Non-biodegradable

Biodegradable
(industrial) R
Recyclability of material Xlyes [INo
Renewable source
Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material
LlYes XINo Xlyes [INo [lyes XINo

End of life suggestion

o9 o® o® o® o® o®
GENERRAL PLASTIC ORGANIC E-WRSTE PAPER METAL

Trademarks of material

TEXTILE

Fulfilled technical standards

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)
certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

amfori@ @ swew

Tradae with purpose

Packaging and Transport

Piece Inner Carton Carton | mo box Polybag Packaging

1 - 1 - Yes Each pc packed in polybag

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers, who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have
ambitious targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean
Mrs. P. Varela |

/

Buying & Portfolio Director

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands Page?2 of 2
+31(0) 34 24 26 842 | www.midocean.com | info@midocean.com



