

SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION





Item number MO6193

Item description

Wicker 2 person picnic basket set with 1 bottle opener, 2 stainless steel spoons, forks and knives, 2 ceramic plates, 2 glasses and 2 polycotton napkins.

Material content

Part	Component description	Position	Material	Weight Percentage
1	Basket	Basket	Wicker	64,00%
2	Metal buckle	Closure	Iron	5,00%
3	Strap	Closure	Polyurethane (PU)	1,00%
4	Metal buckle	Closure	Iron	
5	Knife	Bottle opener	Iron	
6	Wine opener	Bottle opener	Iron	
7	Metal buckle	Basket	Iron	
8	Handle	Bottle opener	Polypropylene (PP)	3,50%
9	Plate	Plate	Ceramic	15,00%
10	Knife, fork and spoon	Cultery set	Stainless steel 430 Carbon Manganese Phosphorus Sulphur Silicone Chromium Nickel Iron	2,00%
11	Metal buckle	Basket	Iron	
12	Metal chain	Basket	Iron	
13	Handle	Cultery set	Polypropylene (PP)	
14	Bottle opener	Bottle opener	Stainless steel 430	
15	Glass	-	Glass	6,50%
16	Napkin and pad	-	Poly cotton	2,00%
17	Velrco	Velrco	Polyester (PET)	1,00%
			Total	100,00%



Material information		Petrochemical		Partly Biobased	Biobased	
Non-biodegradable	PA, PE, <u>PP</u> , <u>PET</u> , RPET, PS, PVC, ABS, VI, Silicone, POM, ACR, <u>PU</u> , PC, PVC, TPE, LDPE			A/ABS, Wheat Straw/PP, Wheat traw/ABS, Bamboo/PP, Coffee Husk/PP, Coffee Husk/ABS	Glass	
Biodegradable (industrial)		PBAT		PLA/BPAT	Bamboo, Wheat Straw, PLA, Paper, Paper Straw, PLA/Wheat Straw, PLA/Bamboo, Cork, Cotton, Cocos Oil, Rubber, Hemp, <u>Ceramic</u>	
Recyclability of material		XYes		No]	

Renewable source

Recycled material	Natural material	Reused waste material		
□Yes ⊠No	⊠Yes □No	□Yes ⊠No		

End of life suggestion



Trademarks of material

Fulfilled	technical	standards
unneu	lecimeat	Standarus

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC) certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory



Packaging and Transport

- 2						
	Piece	Inner Carton	Carton	mo box	Polybag	Packaging
ſ	1	-	1	-	Yes	Each pc packed in polybag

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers, who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean Mrs. P. Varela

Buying & Portfolio Director